

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD WORKS DEPARTMENT

ASSISTANT ENGINEER'S OFFICE, KOTTARAKKARA e-mail: aetdbktr@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING SHORT QUOTATION

Competitive sealed and separate Quotations are invited by the undersigned on behalf Travancore Devaswom Board from Registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board/PWD for the following works.

| Date of Quotation | : 14/03/2024 |
|--|---------------------------|
| Last date/Time of receipt of filled up Quotation forms | : 18/03/2024 upto 2.00 PM |
| Date and time of opening of Quotation | : 18/03/2024 upto 2.30 PM |
| Class of Contractor | : D & above |

| SI. No. | Quotation No. | NAME OF WORK | P.A.C Rs. | E.M.D Rs. | Completion period |
|------------|------------------|---|--------------|--------------|--|
| 1 | | Thiruaryankavu Devaswom in Kottarakkara group - Annual Maintenance in 1199ME-reg:- | 1,60,346/- | 4100/- | Before the festival ie.,on 31 st March 2024. |

The EMD should be in the form of Deposit Receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled Banks pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Trivandrum, Travancore Devaswom Board, Trivandrum. The Executive Engineer Trivandrum reserves the right to accept or reject the quotation without assigning any reason.

All other conditions/ rules in respect of calling of quotation are the same as those current in this department. Details can be had from this office, during office hours on all working days.

Office of the Assistant Engineer Kottarakkara 14/03/2024

Sd/-ASSISTANT ENGINEER (for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board)